43
Chapter 3. Simulation model development
3.1. Mathematical modelling of SI engine
3.1.1. Preference for Quasi-dimensional (QD) modelling
Quasi-dimensional thermodynamic modelling (QDTM) is a multizone combustion modelling
methodology capable of mimicking the actual thermodynamic state of a closed system by
means of considering a suitable flame propagation and heat transfer sub-models [66]. A
schematic representation for the two-zone based QD modelling has been depicted in Figure

V%
Calorific
Value (MJ/kg)
Reference
Sewage sludge
Producer gas
(SSPG)
H2: 13%
CO: 16%
CH4: 3%
CO2: 15%
N2: 53%
Density: 1.1 kg/m3
4.05  [26], [49]
Methane CH4:100% 50.33  [49]
SSPG10 10% SSPG+90% methane 42.82  Calculated
SSPG25 25% SSPG+75% methane 35.59
SSPG50 50% SSPG+50% methane  21.28
SSPG75 75% SSPG+25% methane  11.70
SSPG90 90% SSPG+10% methane  6.92
44
Figure 3.1.1. Two-zone combustion modelling schematic
3.1.2. QDTM: assumptions, modelling
Considering the open and closed combustion systems, the power-cycle phase of IC engine